

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES KAGAWARAN NG KAPALIGIRAN AT LIKAS NA YAMAN



MEMORANDUM

TO

THE DIRECTORS

Biodiversity Management Bureau Land Management Bureau Forest Management Bureau Environmental Management Bureau-Central Office Environmental Management Bureau-NCR Environmental Management Bureau- CALABARZON Environmental Management Bureau-MIMAROPA Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau Mines and Geosciences Bureau-Central Office Mines and Geosciences Bureau-CALABARZON Mines and Geosciences Bureau-MIMAROPA

THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS DENR-NCR, Regions III, CALABARZON, MIMAROPA

The ADMINISTRATOR National Mapping and Resource Information Authority

THE GENERAL MANAGER Laguna Lake Development Authority

FROM

: THE CHIEF OF STAFF AND SUPERVISING UNDERSECRETARY FOR STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

SUBJECT

REQUEST FOR VEHICLES FOR THE FOURTH MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE FUND FOR RESPONDING TO LOSS AND DAMAGE ON 2 TO 5 DECEMBER 2024

DATE

12 November 2024

This is in reference to the fourth meeting of the Board of the Fund for responding to Loss and Damage which will take place from December 2 to December 5, 2024 at the Philippine International Convention Center (PICC), Pasay City, with constituency and informal meetings set for November 30 to December 1, 2024.

The Fund for Responding to Loss and Damage (L&D) aims to assist developing countries that are particularly vulnerable to the adverse effects of climate change in responding to economic and non-economic loss and damage associated with the adverse effects of climate change, both from extreme weather events and slow-onset events.

MEMO NO. 2024- 1025

President Ferdinand R. Marcos, Jr. signed Republic Act No. 12019 on August 28, 2024, which granted juridical personality and legal capacity to the Board of the Fund for Responding to Loss and Damage in the Philippines after the Philippines was selected as the host country.

The Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) was designated as the Chairperson of the Technical Working Group (TWG) with the Department of Finance (DOF), Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA), Department of Budget and Management (DBM), and Climate Change Commission (CCC) as members.

In order to ensure the smooth conduct of the event, may we kindly request at least two (2) vehicles with driver, sufficient fuel, and RFID access for toll fees, from your respective offices to be used on the aforementioned dates and supplement the existing fleet of the DENR Central Office.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach the undersigned at <u>LDFSecretariatPH@denr.gov.ph</u>.